Notice to Courier

CITY COUNCIL

Municipal Building, Room 114 318 Dorney Plaza Findlay, OH 45840-3346

Telephone: 419-424-7113

Fax: 419-424-7245

Email: CityCouncil@ci.findlay.oh.us

PUBLIC HEARING

Findlay City Council has scheduled the following Public Hearing on Tuesday, June 16, 2015 at 7:20 PM in the Municipal Building, Council Chambers, situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hancock, City of Findlay to consider legislation to rezone 1769 Romick Parkway (Ordinance No. 2015-041):

Situated in the City of Findlay, County of Hancock, State of Ohio,

Situated in the City of Findlay, County of Hancock, State of Ohio, and being a part of Lot No. 11 of the replat of the Deer Meadows Subdivision.

Aforementioned to be rezoned from I-1 Light Industrial to C-2 Commercial.

A copy of this notice is also posted on the City of Findlay website at http://www.findlayohio.com/government/public-meeting-hearing-notices/

Denise DeVore Clerk of Council May 20, 2015

Publish: May 23 and May 25, 2015